
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $145,000.00 IN 

CONTRACT 2015-045 WITH YATES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE BRYAN 

PARK ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2013-031 with Yates Construction Company, Inc. provides for Bryan Park 

Road Culvert Replacement project; 

WHEREAS, due to overrun in quantities for: removal of additional poor quality soils which also 

facilitated the need for additional backfill material, additional rock excavation, and additional water 

line replacement linear footage;  thereby necessitating a change order in the amount of $145,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That a change order in the above mentioned contract with Yates Construction Company, Inc. for Bryan 

Park Road Culvert Replacement project is hereby authorized at a total cost of $145,000.00; payment to 

be made in the amount of $134,859.11 from Water Resources Water & Sewer Capital Fund 503-7027-

01.6016 and $10,140.89 from Water Resources Stormwater Capital Fund 506-7015-03.6018. 


